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NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH SINGLE SEMI ROW DWELLING APARTMENT SECOND UNIT OTHER
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Building Division

ROW DWELLINGS

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION UNIT NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) UNITS DESCRIPTIONBLDG NO

No Row Dwelling Permits issued in MAR 2024



March, 2024
Building Report - Detail City of Mississauga

Planning and Building Department

Page #: Run Date: 22 MAY 20248

Building Division

APARTMENTS

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION UNITSUNIT NO

No Apartment Permits issued in MAR 2024
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Building Division

23 6765 

23 6766 

23 6832 

BLUEBIRD PLATINUM STORAGE GP
INC

BLUEBIRD PLATINUM STORAGE GP
INC

551 AVONHEAD ROAD GP INC

 546

 547

 44,793

 8,119

 8,119

 151,673

 350

 351

 35,123

NEW (1) STOREY SELF STORAGE 
BUILDING - BLUEBIRD SELF 
STORAGE

NEW (1) STOREY SELF STORAGE 
BUILDING - BLUEBIRD SELF 
STORAGE

NEW ONE STOREY INDUSTRIAL 
SHELL BUILDING

3539 PLATINUM DR

3541 PLATINUM DR

557 AVONHEAD RD

 167,912 35,824 $45,886

INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO  OWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq. m) LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION 

B

C

B

BLDG NO

TOTALS:

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

23 10434 

23 10435 

23 10714 

23 9406 

24 354 

24 544 

24 614 

3T(1200 LORIMAR) LP

SONEIL VAUGHAN INC

DERRY AERO INC. & DERRY ARI 
LTD.

BEEDIE ON (STRATA #1) 
PROPERTY LTD

CANADIAN MEMORIAL SERVICES

LORD REALTY HOLDINGS LTD C/O 
POLARIS REALTY

1055783 ONTARIO INC C/O KRISKA 
TRANSPORTATION

1210 LORIMAR DR

1331 CRESTLAWN DR

3150 DERRY RD E

2340 MEADOWVALE BLVD

1535 SOUTH GATEWAY RD

5400 EXPLORER DR

6424 DANVILLE RD

B

B

 1,702

 580

 1,617

 1,872

 359

 27,145

 546

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CHENNAI CATERS - C/R: 87-5854

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - KINGS BILLIARDS AND BAR - C/R ZON-
98282

INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS OF EXISTING INDUSTRIAL 
BLDG, INCLUDING NEW CONCRETE PADS FOR SECURITY GATE, 
ELECTRICAL PULL BOX & GATE HOUSE - HOME DEPOT 
WAREHOUSE - PHASE 2
 - C/R: C 22-5099 BP 23-10093, BP 23-7352, BP 21-8620

ALTERATIONS WITHIN GROUND FLOOR & MEZZANINE OF EXISTING 
INDUSTRIAL BLDG - SHADEFX CANOPIES INC.
 - C/R: C 22-2406

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - THE SIMPLE ALTERNATIVE

INTERIOR ALTERATION TO WAREHOUSE AREA, ALTERNATIVE 
SOLUTION - APPLE EXPRESS - C/R: C 23-9339, BP 23-9351

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO OFFICE AREA - KRISKA 
TRANSPORTATION GROUP LTD. - C/R: 96-5887

 $33,821TOTALS:

PERMIT NO OWNER LOCATION BLDG NO VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONUNIT NO

1 & 2

C

8

A
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Building Division

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= $250,000

23 10274 

23 10294 

23 10340 

23 10360 

23 10401 

23 10404 

23 10515 

23 9332 

23 9333 

24 110 

24 173 

24 409 

24 45 

24 546 

PERMIT NO

BRIGHTWATER PHASE I (CDH) INC 
TRUSTEE

13190234 CANADA INC

2725321 CANADA INC C/O QUADREAL 
PROPERTY GROUP

LORD REALTY HOLDINGS LIMITED

2221100 ONTARIO INC

CP REIT ONTARIO PROPERTIES 
LIMITED

1500 DUNDAS EAST HOLDINGS INC

CPC STREETSVILLE INC.

CPC STREETSVILLE INC.

OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT

BRIGHTWATER PHASE I (CDH) INC.

OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP
C/O OXFORD PROPERTIES GROUP

1009860 ONTARIO INC.

TECH AVENUE PTC INC

OWNER

 5,823

 274

 414

 297

 2,501

 7,397

 338

 1,070

 280

 265

 264

 4,011

 429

 5,140

VALUE ( $1,000 )

ALTERATIONS WITHIN GROUND FLOOR & MEZZANINE OF EXISTING 
COMMERCIAL BLDG. - FARM BOY - C/R: C 23-10240, BP 21-5847

 HERITAGE

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - JASMINE FINE FOODS RESTAURANT - C/R: BP 22-
1880, C 22-1878

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEUPATH CENTRES FOR PAIN AND SPINE - C/R: C 
23-10302

REVISION TO PERMIT 23-5767 - ALTERATIONS & INTERIOR DEMOLITION TO 
COMBINE 4 UNITS INTO ONE - UNITS 200, 202, 204 & 206 - DAIMLER TRUCK 
FINANCIAL SERVICES - C/R: C 16-1739, C 14-1020, C 09-5500, C 07-7756

ALTERATIONS WITHIN ALL FLOORS OF EXISTING COMMERCIAL BLDG - 
LITTLE GALAXY CHILDCARE & MONTESSORI

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHIN GROUND FLOOR AND MEZZANINE OF 
EXISTING COMMERCIAL BUILDING - GOODLIFE FITNESS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HAKKA NATION RESTAURANT - C/R C 23-10542

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS IN THE BASEMENT - SAPPHIRE LOUNGE - C/R: 23-
9136, 23-9333

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS ON GROUND FLOOR - SAPPHIRE LOUNGE - C/R: 23-
9136, BPA-99471

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - AU PAIN DORE

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - BONE AND BISCUIT - C/R 23-10279

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS – H & M - C/R: ZB 00-4440

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - PHARMACY AND MEDICAL OFFICE
 - C/R CofO App 24-10451

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS – BRKTHROUGH - C/R: C 23-10252  (UNIT NO. 
CHANGED TO UNIT 4)

DESCRIPTION

175 LAKESHORE RD W

3920 EGLINTON AVE W

2000 ARGENTIA RD

2680 MATHESON BLVD E

470 HENSALL CIR

5010 GLEN ERIN DR

1482 DUNDAS ST E

168 QUEEN ST S

168 QUEEN ST S

100 CITY CENTRE DR

175 LAKESHORE RD W

100 CITY CENTRE DR

1965 BRITANNIA RD W

1620 TECH AVE

C2/C3

C

4

D5

C2/C3

LOCATION BLDG NO

No Commercial Building Permits issued in MAR 2024

PERMIT NO  BLDG NOOWNER  LOCATION VALUE ( $1,000 ) LOT SIZE (sq.m)BLDG SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION UNIT NO

UNIT NO

C2A

C8 (29)

101

202

2

11

107B

107A

2-712

4

2-424

5

4
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Building Division

24 555 

24 591 

24 626 

24 663 

24 751 

24 752 

24 869 

24 886 

PERMIT NO

OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT 
CORP. 156 SQUARE ONE LTD.

AIRWAY CENTRE INC

SANYO CO LTD

1000705223 ONTORIO INC

OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP
C/O OXFORD PROPERTIES GROUP

1000342733 ONTARIO INC.

AIRWAY CENTRE INC.

BRIGHTWATER PHASE I (CDH) INC 
TRUSTEE

OWNER

 3,580

 2,690

 1,077

 608

 1,283

 800

 3,216

 290

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NIKE (UNIT 2-104, 2-105, 2-107, 2-109) - C/R: C 24-534

INTERIOR ALTERATION - JAZZ AVIATION LP

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHIN THIRD FLOOR - REGUS

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - A&N ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ALO - C/R: ZB 00-5151

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ERINWOOD DENTAL - C/R: C 22-3718

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - DEXTERRA GROUP

REVISION - LAYOUT CHANGE ON THE GROUND FLOOR, NEW DEMISING WALL
ON THE SECOND FLOOR - C/R: BP 21-5847

DESCRIPTION

100 CITY CENTRE DR

5935 AIRPORT RD

6700 CENTURY AVE

2560 MATHESON BLVD E

100 CITY CENTRE DR

2155 DUNWIN DR

5925 AIRPORT RD

175 LAKESHORE RD W C2/C3

LOCATION BLDG NO

TOTALS:  $42,047

UNIT NO

2-104 - 2-109

900

300

223 & 224

2-403

1-2,13-14

10TH FLOOR
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION

PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

BLDG NOLOCATION

No Public / Institutional Permits issued in MAR 2024

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >= $250,000

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in MAR 2024

LOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CHURCH (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No Church Permits issued in MAR 2024

MISCELLANEOUS CHURCH - VALUE >= $250,000

No Church Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in MAR 2024

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

SCHOOL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No School Permits issued in MAR 2024

24 513 

PERMIT NO

PEEL BOARD OF EDUCATION

OWNER

 2,916

VALUE ( $1,000 )

DEMOLITION OF REAR ENCLOSED POOL, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR 
ALTERATIONS WITHIN GROUND FLOOR - GLENFOREST SECONDARY 
SCHOOL

DESCRIPTION

MISCELLANEOUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= $250,000

3575 FIELDGATE DR

LOCATION BLDG NO

 $2,916TOTALS:

UNIT NO
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Building Division

23 7406 

PERMIT NO

REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

OWNER

 23

VALUE ( $1,000 )

 11

BLDG SIZE (sq.m)

 10

LOT SIZE (sq.m)

NEW (1) STOREY ELECTRICAL/ FACILITY 
BUILDING

DESCRIPTION

2946 SOUTHCREEK RD

LOCATION BLDG NO

 $23  11  10

GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= $250,000

No Government Permits (value >= $250,000) issued in MAR 2024

TOTALS:

UNIT NO
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Building Division

PERMIT NO OWNER VALUE ( $1,000 ) BLDG SIZE (sq.m) LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTIONLOCATION BLDG NO

CITY (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

No City Permits issued in MAR 2024

24 754 

PERMIT NO

MISSISSAUGA CITY

OWNER

 915

VALUE ( $1,000 )

INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO 6TH FLOOR - THE CITY OF MISSISSAUGA

DESCRIPTION

300 CITY CENTRE DR

LOCATION BLDG NO

MISCELLANEOUS CITY - VALUE >= $250,000

 $915TOTALS:

UNIT NO

Chief Building Official
Director, Building Division
Planning and Building Department

Rick Conard


