

NEW DWELLING UNITS

MONTH	SINGLE	SEMI	ROW DWELLING	APARTMENT	SECOND UNIT	OTHER
MAR	9	2	0	0	91	1
SUB TOTAL	9	2	0	0	91	1
YTD TOTAL	28	4	0	0	200	1

MISSISSAU	Building Report - Detail March, 2024								
ROW DWELLINGS									
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	UNITS	DESCRIPTION		
No Row Dwelling Pe	ermits issued in MAR 2024								

_

MISSISSAU	Building Report - Detail March, 2024							
APARTMENTS								
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	UNITS	DESCRIPTION		
No Apartment Perr	nits issued in MAR 2024							



INDUSTRIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq. m)	LOT SIZE (sq. m) DESCRIPTION
23 6765	BLUEBIRD PLATINUM STORAGE GP INC	3539 PLATINUM DR	В	546	350	8,119 NEW (1) STOREY SELF STORAGE BUILDING - BLUEBIRD SELF STORAGE
23 6766	BLUEBIRD PLATINUM STORAGE GP INC	3541 PLATINUM DR	с	547	351	8,119 NEW (1) STOREY SELF STORAGE BUILDING - BLUEBIRD SELF STORAGE
23 6832	551 AVONHEAD ROAD GP INC	557 AVONHEAD RD	В	44,793	35,123	151,673 NEW ONE STOREY INDUSTRIAL SHELL BUILDING
			TOTALS:	\$45,886	35,824	167,912

MISCELLANEOUS INDUSTRIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
23 10434	3T(1200 LORIMAR) LP	1210 LORIMAR DR		1 & 2	1,702	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - CHENNAI CATERS - C/R: 87-5854
23 10435	SONEIL VAUGHAN INC	1331 CRESTLAWN DR		С	580	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - KINGS BILLIARDS AND BAR - C/R ZON- 98282
23 10714	DERRY AERO INC. & DERRY ARI LTD.	3150 DERRY RD E	В		1,617	INTERIOR & EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS OF EXISTING INDUSTRIAL BLDG, INCLUDING NEW CONCRETE PADS FOR SECURITY GATE, ELECTRICAL PULL BOX & GATE HOUSE - HOME DEPOT WAREHOUSE - PHASE 2 - C/R: C 22-5099 BP 23-10093, BP 23-7352, BP 21-8620
23 9406	BEEDIE ON (STRATA #1) PROPERTY LTD	2340 MEADOWVALE BLVD	В	8	1,872	ALTERATIONS WITHIN GROUND FLOOR & MEZZANINE OF EXISTING INDUSTRIAL BLDG - SHADEFX CANOPIES INC. - C/R: C 22-2406
24 354	CANADIAN MEMORIAL SERVICES	1535 SOUTH GATEWAY RD			359	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - THE SIMPLE ALTERNATIVE
24 544	LORD REALTY HOLDINGS LTD C/O POLARIS REALTY	5400 EXPLORER DR			27,145	INTERIOR ALTERATION TO WAREHOUSE AREA, ALTERNATIVE SOLUTION - APPLE EXPRESS - C/R: C 23-9339, BP 23-9351
24 614	1055783 ONTARIO INC C/O KRISKA TRANSPORTATION	6424 DANVILLE RD		A	546	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS TO OFFICE AREA - KRISKA TRANSPORTATION GROUP LTD C/R: 96-5887
			TOTALS:		\$33,821	



COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION	

No Commercial Building Permits issued in MAR 2024

MISCELLANEOUS COMMERCIAL - VALUE >= \$250,000

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
23 10274	BRIGHTWATER PHASE I (CDH) INC TRUSTEE	175 LAKESHORE RD W	C2/C3	C2A	5,823	ALTERATIONS WITHIN GROUND FLOOR & MEZZANINE OF EXISTING COMMERCIAL BLDG FARM BOY - C/R: C 23-10240, BP 21-5847
						HERITAGE
23 10294	13190234 CANADA INC	3920 EGLINTON AVE W	С	C8 (29)	274	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - JASMINE FINE FOODS RESTAURANT - C/R: BP 22- 1880, C 22-1878
23 10340	2725321 CANADA INC C/O QUADREAL PROPERTY GROUP	2000 ARGENTIA RD	4	101	414	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NEUPATH CENTRES FOR PAIN AND SPINE - C/R: C 23-10302
23 10360	LORD REALTY HOLDINGS LIMITED	2680 MATHESON BLVD E		202	297	REVISION TO PERMIT 23-5767 - ALTERATIONS & INTERIOR DEMOLITION TO COMBINE 4 UNITS INTO ONE - UNITS 200, 202, 204 & 206 - DAIMLER TRUCK FINANCIAL SERVICES - C/R: C 16-1739, C 14-1020, C 09-5500, C 07-7756
23 10401	2221100 ONTARIO INC	470 HENSALL CIR			2,501	ALTERATIONS WITHIN ALL FLOORS OF EXISTING COMMERCIAL BLDG - LITTLE GALAXY CHILDCARE & MONTESSORI
23 10404	CP REIT ONTARIO PROPERTIES LIMITED	5010 GLEN ERIN DR		2	7,397	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHIN GROUND FLOOR AND MEZZANINE OF EXISTING COMMERCIAL BUILDING - GOODLIFE FITNESS
23 10515	1500 DUNDAS EAST HOLDINGS INC	1482 DUNDAS ST E	D5	11	338	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - HAKKA NATION RESTAURANT - C/R C 23-10542
23 9332	CPC STREETSVILLE INC.	168 QUEEN ST S		107B	1,070	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS IN THE BASEMENT - SAPPHIRE LOUNGE - C/R: 23-9136, 23-9333
23 9333	CPC STREETSVILLE INC.	168 QUEEN ST S		107A	280	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS ON GROUND FLOOR - SAPPHIRE LOUNGE - C/R: 23- 9136, BPA-99471
24 110	OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT	100 CITY CENTRE DR		2-712	265	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - AU PAIN DORE
24 173	BRIGHTWATER PHASE I (CDH) INC.	175 LAKESHORE RD W	C2/C3	4	264	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - BONE AND BISCUIT - C/R 23-10279
24 409	OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP C/O OXFORD PROPERTIES GROUP	100 CITY CENTRE DR		2-424	4,011	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS – H & M - C/R: ZB 00-4440
24 45	1009860 ONTARIO INC.	1965 BRITANNIA RD W		5	429	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - PHARMACY AND MEDICAL OFFICE - C/R CofO App 24-10451
24 546	TECH AVENUE PTC INC	1620 TECH AVE		4	5,140	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS – BRKTHROUGH - C/R: C 23-10252 (UNIT NO. CHANGED TO UNIT 4)



PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	DESCRIPTION
24 555	OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP. 156 SQUARE ONE LTD.	100 CITY CENTRE DR		2-104 - 2-109	3,580	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - NIKE (UNIT 2-104, 2-105, 2-107, 2-109) - C/R: C 24-534
24 591	AIRWAY CENTRE INC	5935 AIRPORT RD		900	2,690	INTERIOR ALTERATION - JAZZ AVIATION LP
24 626	SANYO CO LTD	6700 CENTURY AVE		300	1,077	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS WITHIN THIRD FLOOR - REGUS
24 663	1000705223 ONTORIO INC	2560 MATHESON BLVD E		223 & 224	608	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - A&N ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
24 751	OMERS REALTY MANAGEMENT CORP C/O OXFORD PROPERTIES GROUP	100 CITY CENTRE DR		2-403	1,283	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ALO - C/R: ZB 00-5151
24 752	1000342733 ONTARIO INC.	2155 DUNWIN DR		1-2,13-14	800	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - ERINWOOD DENTAL - C/R: C 22-3718
24 869	AIRWAY CENTRE INC.	5925 AIRPORT RD		10TH FLOOR	3,216	INTERIOR ALTERATIONS - DEXTERRA GROUP
24 886	BRIGHTWATER PHASE I (CDH) INC TRUSTEE	175 LAKESHORE RD W	C2/C3		290	REVISION - LAYOUT CHANGE ON THE GROUND FLOOR, NEW DEMISING WALL ON THE SECOND FLOOR - C/R: BP 21-5847
		ΤΟΤΑ	LS:		\$42,047	

	Building Report - Detail March, 2024								
PUBLIC/INSTITU	JHONAL (NEW AND ADDITIONS)								
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESC	RIPTION		
No Public / Institu	utional Permits issued in MAR 2024								
MISCELLANEOU	IS PUBLIC / INSTITUTIONAL - VALUE >=	\$250,000							
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO VA	LUE (\$1,000) DESCRIPTION				

No Public / Institutional Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in MAR 2024

MISSISSA	luga	Βι	City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division			
CHURCH (NEW A	AND ADDITIONS)					
	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION
No Church Permit	ts issued in MAR 2024					
MISCELLANEOU	S CHURCH - VALUE >= \$250,000					
	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO UN	NIT NO VALUE (\$1	,000) DESCRIPTION	

No Church Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in MAR 2024

MISSISS	auga		City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division			
SCHOOL (NEW	AND ADDITIONS)					
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION
No School Pern	nits issued in MAR 2024					
MISCELLANEO	DUS SCHOOL - VALUE >= \$250,000					
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO VALUE	(\$1,000) DESCRIPTION	
24 513	PEEL BOARD OF EDUCATION	3575 FIELDGATE DR				REAR ENCLOSED POOL, EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR VITHIN GROUND FLOOR - GLENFOREST SECONDARY
			TOTALS	:	\$2,916	



GOVERNMENT (NEW AND ADDITIONS)

PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$	51,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m)	DESCRIPTION
23 7406	REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL	2946 SOUTHCREEK RD			23	11	10	NEW (1) STOREY ELECTRICAL/ FACILITY BUILDING
			TOTALS:		\$23	11	10	
MISCELLANE	OUS GOVERNMENT - VALUE >= \$250,000							
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO	VALUE (\$1	,000) DESCRIPTION		

No Government Permits (value >= \$250,000) issued in MAR 2024

MISSISSauga			Building Report - Detail March, 2024			City of Mississauga Planning and Building Department Building Division
CITY (NEW AN	ID ADDITIONS)					
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	VALUE (\$1,000)	BLDG SIZE (sq.m)	LOT SIZE (sq.m) DESCRIPTION
No City Permit	ts issued in MAR 2024					
MISCELLANE	OUS CITY - VALUE >= \$250,000					
PERMIT NO	OWNER	LOCATION	BLDG NO	UNIT NO VALUE	(\$1,000) DESCRIPTION	
24 754	MISSISSAUGA CITY	300 CITY CENTRE DR			915 INTERIOR ALTER	RATIONS TO 6TH FLOOR - THE CITY OF MISSISSAUGA
			TOTAL	S:	\$915	

Rick Conard Chief Building Official Director, Building Division Planning and Building Department